REPAIR PARTS
RP-207N
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-207M.
© 2009,2012 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
February 2012
CPKF 50Hz Heat Pumps

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 7
3
RP-207N
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1226206 ACCUMULATOR (M3, M6)
B1226205 ACCUMULATOR .625 (M1, M2, M4, M5, M7,
M8)
B1226207 ACCUMULATOR .875 (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
CAP050000370VAS CAPACITOR 5/370V (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
CAP050400370RSS CAPACITOR 5/40/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M1)
CAP050400440RTS CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M4)
CAP050450370RSS CAPACITOR 5/45/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M2)
CAP050500440RTS CAPACITOR 5/50/440V (M3, M5)
CAP050550440RTS CAPACITOR 5/55/440V (M11, M12)
CR42K6TFD875 COMP, 34800,380/420/50/3 (M6)
CR42K6PFZ875 COMP, 35200,220/240/50/1 (M3)
CR41KQPFT980WB COMP,32100,220/240/50/1 (M5)
CR47KQTFD980WB COMP,39700,380/420/50/3 (M10)
CR30K6PFJ960 COMPRESSOR 24300, 220/240/50/1 (M2)
CR28K6PFJ960 COMPRESSOR 28200, 265/60/1 (M1)
CR41KQTFD280AB COMPRESSOR 34700, 380/420/50/3 (M8)
CRN50500PFV770 COMPRESSOR 50900, 200/50/1 (M12)
CRN50500TFD970 COMPRESSOR 51500, 380/420/5/3 (M16)
CRN50500TFD970 COMPRESSOR 51500, 380/420/5/3 (M17)
ZR57KCTFD930 COMPRESSOR 57500, 380/460/60/3 (M14)
ZR61KCTFD930 COMPRESSOR 62000, 460/60/3 (M15)
ZR61KCTFD930 COMPRESSOR 62000, 460/60/3 (M13)
ZR72KCTFD930 COMPRESSOR 73500, 380/460/60/3 (M20)
ZR81KCTFD930 COMPRESSOR 82000, 460/60/3 (M18)
B13400249S COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 460V (M6)
B13400506S COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 220/230V, 50HZ
(M11, M12)
B13400500S COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 220-240V 50HZ (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5)
B13400269S COND MOTOR 380/460 50/60 CYCLE (M7,
M8, M9, M10, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20)
CONT2P025024VS CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 2P, 24V (M1, M2)
CONT3P025024VS CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 3P, 24V (M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20)
CONT2P030024VS CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 2P, 24V (M3, M4, M5)
CONT2P040024VS CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M11, M12)
B1360713 CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE
B1360719 CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE

Part
No: Description:
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPKF24-2L
M2 - CPKF24-2LA
M3 - CPKF36-2PB
M4 - CPKF36-2L
M5 - CPKF36-2LA
M6 - CPKF36-5PB
M7 - CPKF36-5L
M8 - CPKF36-5LA
M9 - CPKF42-5L
M10 - CPKF42-5LA
M11 - CPKF48-2L
M12 - CPKF48-2LA
M13 - CPKF48-5PB
M14 - CPKF48-5L
M15 - CPKF48-5LA
M16 - CPKF60-5L
M17 - CPKF60-5LA
M18 - CPKF61-5PA
M19 - CPKF61-5L
M20 - CPKF61-5LA
5RP-207N www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis and Control Panel
6 RP-207Nwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis and Control Panel
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
3/8” SERVICE VALVE B12825171101
CONTROL BOX COVER (M1, M2, M4, M5, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M14, M15, M16, M17, M19,
M20)
1787624P111
CONTROL COVER (M3, M6, M13, M18)0121R00053PDG111
CAPACITOR 5/370V (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
CAP050000370VAS121
CAPACITOR 5/40/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M1)CAP050400370RSS121
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M4)CAP050400440RTS121
CAPACITOR 5/45/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M2)CAP050450370RSS121
CAPACITOR 5/50/440V (M3, M5)CAP050500440RTS121
CAPACITOR 5/55/440V (M11, M12)CAP050550440RTS121
TIME DELAY (ICM) 180 SEC DELAY B1370772131
COMP, 34800,380/420/50/3 (M6)CR42K6TFD875191
COMP, 35200,220/240/50/1 (M3)CR42K6PFZ875191
COMP,32100,220/240/50/1 (M5)CR41KQPFT980WB191
COMP,39700,380/420/50/3 (M10)CR47KQTFD980WB191
COMPRESSOR 24300, 220/240/50/1 (M2)CR30K6PFJ960191
COMPRESSOR 28200, 265/60/1 (M1)CR28K6PFJ960191
COMPRESSOR 34700, 380/420/50/3 (M8)CR41KQTFD280AB191
COMPRESSOR 50900, 200/50/1 (M12)CRN50500PFV770191
COMPRESSOR 51500, 380/420/5/3 (M17)CRN50500TFD970191
COMPRESSOR 51500, 380/420/5/3 (M16)CRN50500TFD970191
COMPRESSOR 57500, 380/460/60/3 (M14)ZR57KCTFD930191
COMPRESSOR 62000, 460/60/3 (M13)ZR61KCTFD930191
COMPRESSOR 62000, 460/60/3 (M15)ZR61KCTFD930191
COMPRESSOR 73500, 380/460/60/3 (M20)ZR72KCTFD930191
COMPRESSOR 82000, 460/60/3 (M18)ZR81KCTFD930191
COMPRESSOR H20R603ABKA (M11)B9266522S191
COMPRESSOR H20R753DBEA (M19)B9266866S191
COMPRESSOR H23A423DBEA (M7)B9266236AS191
MUFFLER 1/2 X 1/2 (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20)

M4, M5, M7, M8)
B1393701NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPKF24-2L
M2 - CPKF24-2LA
M3 - CPKF36-2PB
M4 - CPKF36-2L
M5 - CPKF36-2LA
M6 - CPKF36-5PB
M7 - CPKF36-5L
M8 - CPKF36-5LA
M9 - CPKF42-5L
M10 - CPKF42-5LA
M11 - CPKF48-2L
M12 - CPKF48-2LA
M13 - CPKF48-5PB
M14 - CPKF48-5L
M15 - CPKF48-5LA
M16 - CPKF60-5L
M17 - CPKF60-5LA
M18 - CPKF61-5PA
M19 - CPKF61-5L
M20 - CPKF61-5LA
7RP-207N www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com